
RMS. APTS. TO SHARE (Cont.) ] 
CuiET GIRL OR WOMAN In apt. 
with one other lady; completely pvt. 
bedrm., newly dec. FR. 0247. 18* 

1*03 IRVING ST. N.W.—Gentleman, 
share nice double room with an- 
other; $23 per month. AD. 5497. 

18* 
ROOM TO RENT or share in modern 

2-bedroom apt., n.w. section; conv. 
to transp. GE. 5624 or TU. 1339. 

—IS 
1343 MONROE ST. N.W. — Girl to 

share apt. with 2 others; $30; rent. 
TU. 5140. —18 

TWO CONGENIAL GIRLS (25-35) to 
share modern apartment, with 
television, In Arlinston. with 1 
other girl; very reas. rates. Call 
after 6:30 and any time Sunday, 

^OU 1100. —18 
GIRL, to store very attractive apt. 

with 2 other girls. 14th and Clifton 
sts.; $35 a mo. NO. 6966. —18 

ONE GIRL UNDER 30 to share apt. 
with 2 others; $30 mo. 3420 13th 
st. n.w. TU. 0821. —18 

COLORED — QUIET REFINED em- 
ployed girl to share apt. with 2 
other glrla; $30 mo. LI. 3-9227. 

—18 

APARTMENTS FURNISHED I 
DUPONT CIRCLE—Large room and 

kitchen, share bath. Also bachelor’s 
apt.; 2 small rooms, next to bath. 
Apply 2-4 p.m. and after 8:30 p.m., 
2123 O st. n.w. —18 

BTUDIO APT., 1 rm., pvt. bath, 
refgr.. cooking facilities; $40. 50101 
3rd st. n.w. —18 

A BLOCKS from Library of Congress 
and Capitol Bldg.—Liv. rm.. bearm.. \ 
dinette, kit. and bath. pvt. front 
and rear entrancei; twin beds: $95. 
OV. 4209. —18 

•O' 10th 8T. 8.E. — 4-room apt., 
electric, gas and oil heat furn.; j 
$85 month. FA. 8060. —17 

GEORGETOWN — Beautifully furn.,: 
nonhousework apt.; 2 bedrms., llv. j 
rm. and bath: linens and utilities: 
furn.; suitable for 4 gentlemen. 
HU. 6344. —18 

AVAIL. OCT. 1—Completely furn., 
llv. rm., din. rm., bedrm.. sunroom. 
kit. and bath; In apt. bldg.. 3rd 11. 
Walk up. No pets, no children. 
CO. 4455. —18 

•-RM. APT., newly decorated; kit. 
and bedrm. 1705 N. Oak st., Arling- 
ton. Call OW. 4319 after 6. —18 

J863 MINTWOOD PL. N.W.—1 bach- 
elor apt.; 2 bedrm. and kit. apts.. 
and 1 bedrm.. llv. rm., kit. and bath 
apt.; with possibilities of Rent Con- 
trol reductions. Can be seen from 
7 a.m. to 6 p.m. —19 

• 14 EMERSON 8T. N.W.—2 front 
rmi.. cooking facll.; 3 empl. adults; 
very conv. transp.; unlim. phone. 

—18 
ARLINGTON—1 rm. with kitchenette, 

aemlpvt. bath; no children; $60 per 
mo. 805 N. Stewart st. CH. 7097. 

—18 
•-ROOM FURNISHED APT., combina- 

tion- Uvlng-bedroom. kitchen, elec, 
refgr. next » bath; $50 per mo.: 
young employed couple. FR. 5164 
after 6 p.m. Friday or all day Sat. 

FURNISHED APT. TO SUBLET, perm, 
nev; bldg ; 1 bedrm.. all new furn.; 
reas rent. $65.40 per mo. leaving 
town. Write Box 308-B. Star. —18 

N.W. SECTION—2 rms. kit. and 
bath, for employed couple, non- 
drinkers. Christian home; $85. EM. 
0150. —19 

MT. ALTO VICINITY—Llv. rm.. bed- 
rm kit. and pvt. bath. In pvt. 
home, util, lncl.: $90 mo. OR. 
4594. 18* 

1305 R. I. AVE. N.W.—Nicely furn 
1 rm. and kit., V4 bath; for em- 
ployed couple; bsmt., front; no 
drinking, no children. —19 

EFFICIENCY APARTMENT—Nicely 
furnished; $65 mo. JO. 2-0108. 

—18 
FOR 2 OR 3 MFN, near Ga. ave. 

and Madison: 2-bedrm. furn. apt.; 
$75 month. Call GE. 5265. 18* 

GEORGETOWN. 1307 29th st.—Liv. 
rm.. bedrm., pvt. bath. pvt. ent.: 
$135 mo- yr. lease. HO. 3168. ■—23 

1228 JEFFERSON ST. N.W.—Four 
rooms, kit. and bath; conv. transp; 
couple only: $90 mo. TU. 1780 or 
GE. 6779. —23 

2-ROOM APT., nicely furn., for a 
couple; $60 per mo.; private home., 
920 7th st. n.e., AT. 7588. —18 

Snd-FLOOR APT., very nicely furn.. 
for 3 adults. 727 Mass ave. n.e j 

—19 
ONE BEDRM.. LIV. RM.. KIT- and 
semi-pvt. bath, all utils. Fine 
transp.. $85. TA. 9188. —19 

TO SUBLET FOR 3 MOS.—Air cond 
furn. 1-rm. batchelor apt., with tile 
bath, elec, refgr.. fireplace, maid 
aervice. opposite Belgian Embassy. 
$80; refs. MI. 4245. —18 

418 6th ST. S.W.—Large front bed- 
liv. rm. and kit., elec, refgr.. sink, 
conv. loc., adults, $12.50 wk.. no 
drinking. ME. 5096. 

Va.—15 min. to D. C via Shirley 
hwy- cogy 1-bedrm., liv. rm. with 
flrepl., modern kit. and bat apt., 
pvt. ent., $75 mo; all util, furtj, 
Immed. possess. TE. 6095. —18 

1507 PARK RD. N.W.. APT. 8—2-rm 
kltch.. bath: nicely furn.; adults 
only; $95. ST. 3950. —18 

R ST., NR. 22nd N.W.—Entire 3rd 
floor, pvt. residence; large llv. rm., 
2 bedrms., 1% baths; elec, refgr.. 
maid service: 2 or 3 men; shown by 
appt. CO 6817. —18 

CONN. AVE. and MACOMB ST —En- 
tire 3rd fl- consisting of bedrm.,' 
liv. rm.. kit. and bath, compl. furn.. 
lncl. utils.. $100 mo. EM. 6946. 18* 

*108 EASTERN AVE. N.W. — Fur- 
nished room for young couple, pvt. 
bath, also cooking facilities. $85. 
references. —17 

653 MARYLAND AVE. N.E.—Nicel 
apt., no children; only sober working 
couple need apply. Don’t phone. 

—17 
1305 B. I. AVE. N.W.—Nicely furn. 

rm. for l.h.k.: for employed couple; 
no drinking. —18 

NR. 8HOKEHAM HOTEL. 3 rail., kit- 
bath, porch, well furnished, very 
clean, with utilities, linens. ma;d 
service; $180 mo.; 2 or 3 gentle- 
men. HO. 9345. —19 

B.E. SECTION—2 rms.. kit. and bath 
In modern apt. bldg.; newly furn. 
and decorated; $86 per mo. Write 
Box 225-8, Star. —19 

EFFICIENCY APTS., pvt. bath; reas. 
rates. No phone calls. 740 9th 
st. n.w. —18 

WOODRIDGE. 3108 S. Dakota ave. 
n.e.—Two-family house, completely 
furnished; first floor, living room, 
two bedrooms, kitchen and bath; 
second floor with private entrance 
has living room, one bedroom, 
kitchen and bath; basement has 
maid's room and bath. Oil hot- 
water heat and two-car garage. 
Monthly rent, $150. R. V. MAR- 
CERON. 613 15th st. n.w. NA. 
6588. —17 

« OR 5 RM. NEWLY furn. apt. In 
apt. bldg- pvt. bath. conv. transp 
5 mins, downtown. DE. 0196. —18 

WILSON HOUSE. 1622 18th st. n.w.. 
excel. furn. apt- maid and janitor 
service, for 2. $50 each. MI 0296. 

OO 

NEWLY REDEC. 2 bedrms., liv rm.. 
kitch.. and bath. Conv. to G. W. U. 
and Gov't, bldgs suit, tor 3 or 4 
$125 mo. Util. incl. 808 10th n.w. 

FOR WORKING PARENTS, with day- 
care of child: best of transp.; very 
reas. RA. OlOfi. —18 

S BEDRMS.. Uv. rm.. kit., pvt. bath. 
508 8th st. n.e. —18 

800 EAST CAPITOL ST.—1 rm.. 
pvt. refrigeration, stove and sink, 
utilities; $46 per mo. —18 

NR. DUPONT CIRCLE—Attractively 
furn. apts.. large rooms, open flre- 

?laces; effic.. $110; 1-bedrm.. 5160; 
-bedrm.. $200. Year lease re- 

quired. NO. 0230. —20 
IN APARTMENT HOUSE, utilities 
furn.: liv. rm.. bedrm.. dinette, kit. 
and bath; $100 mo. AX. 3544. 

—18 
L-H.K. RM., comfortably furn. 1112 

11th st. n.w., downtown location. All 
utUitles furn.: $15 weekly. Also 
sleeping room, double, ist-floor 
front; $10 weekly. RE. 3316. GE. 

_jg 
LARGE ROOM, kitchen, private bath 

and entrance. Employed couple 
only. FR. 8928. 423 6th st. s.e. —22 

GIRARD, H block 14th—Two l.h.k. 
rooms, semlpvt. bath. elec, refgr.; 
$60 double. DE. 4983. —18 

806 EAST CAPITOL ST. — Lovely, 
newly modernized liv. rm.. bedrm., 
kit., dinette, large modern bath, for 
2 empl. adults, no children or pets. 
LI. 3-0506. —18 

138* FAIRMONT ST. N.W.—2-rm. 
apt., suitable 2 or 3 persons. $75 
mo. All utils. Incl.; 15 min. down- 
town. —24 

C ROOMS and semlpvt. bath, $50 
month. Quiet couple or 1 employed 
lady Box 264-B. Star. —17 

8155 MT. PLEASANT 8T. N.W.—Large 
liv. rm. with study alcove, 1 bedrm., 
kit. and bath; furn., $125 per mo. 
MR. ARTHUR, EM. 3044. —18 

DUPONT CIRCLE AREA—2017 Que 
at. n.w.—Liv. rm., bedrm., kitch.. 
bath; newly furn. and dec.; men 
only; suit. 3 or 4. Can be seen 
after 6 p.m. —21 

NR. 9th AND MASS. AVE. N.W.—Two 
apts., suitable 3 adults, avail, lm- 
med., $75 and $80 mo. LI. 7-2325 
or AX 7384. —17 

BSMT. HOUSEKEEPING SINGLE— 
Running water, elec, grill allowed 
for l.h.k ; newly dec.; for 1 person; 
$30. 1349 Columbia rd. n.w. —17 

NICELY FURN.. o rms., kit., bath, 
new Frigldaire, all utils, incl.; suit- 
able 4 persons: children allowed; 
$25 each. 1349 Columbia rd. n.w. 

1300 BLK. 1. CAPITOL—Spac~ Eng. 
bsmt., dry and warm, Just decor- 
large Uv. rm- 2 bedrms- kit. and 
din- pvt. entr.; $120 mo. DU. 8287. 

18* 
•O NEW YORK AVE. N.W—Beauti- 
ful 3 bedrm., Uv. rm- kit- bath: 
$100 month; available Oct. 1. Box 
61-C, Star. 18* 

t LARGE ROOMS, twin beds, rugs, 
kitchen, dinette, tile bath room, gas 
range, Frigldaire, kitchen equipment, large cedar closet; first floor: all 
outside rooms; one block H. O. Bldg, 
and library; $125 per month Box 
37-C. Star. 18» 
t BEDRM- Uv. rm- kit- pvt. bath 

and porch; everything furn. Suitable 
for 4 girls. TA. 6851. —17 

1433 C ST. N.E.—Three nicely furn- 
ished rooms; semiprivate bath. TR. 
3996 ip 

150* MERIDIAN PL. N.W—1 rm. 
and kitchenette, bsmt- refgr- «eml- 
pvt. bath. Apply 1323 9th st. n.w. 
Hrs. 8 to 9: 12 to 1: 4 to 5. —21 

ATTRACTIVELY FURN. 2 bedrms., 
liv. rm., kit- dinette, bath. pvt. en- 
trance, $125 mo. Includes utils.; 
adults only. 627 AUison st- RA. 
4706. —17 

14th AND COL. RD. N.W—1-rm. 
effic. apt- hot plate, refgr.; $10 wk 
Gentleman. FR. 2083, AC. 0359. 

—18 
8UMMER OR WINTER—For rent or 

sale. 1 block from water, 2 bedrms., 
kitchen, dinette, a large living rm 
hath and porch. Ask oper. West 
River 4062, Shady Side. Md. —17 

VICINITY DUPONT CIRCLE—3 rms 
kit., bath; front: yearly lease: no 
children, pets; $110 mo. Box 82-C, 
Star. 18* 

8 RMS., kit. and bath with maid 
aervice: linens and kit. utensils, for 
2 people. $38.60 to $49 a week, 
depending upon sise and location of 
Suite desired; transp. difficulties are 
St a minimum, living at the LaSalle 
Apt. Hotel, 1028 Conn. ave. n.w 

tpply office No. 201, Mom, Tues. or 
r»4. —18 

APTS. FURNISHED (Cont.1 
4213 8th 8T. N.W.—1*. fr. bedrm, 
kit., dinette; well turn; refrli.. radio, 
con't. hot water In both rma. Gentile 
home. Settled cpl. prefered. —18 

TWO BEDRM8., llv. rm.. kit and bath, 
nicely furn., $90 a mo. lncl. util. 
Key at apt. 4. 6 mos. lease required. 
813 Kennedy st. n.w. RE. 8264. —19 

1447 EAST CAPITOL ST.—First floor, 
2 rooms, kitchen, bath; to reflned 
couple. • 

120 3rd ST. N.E.—4 rooms and re- 
ception hall, all modern conven- 
iences, mahogany furniture, tapestry 
and paintings, with large back yard; 
H square from Supreme Court, '/> 
square from car line; $100. Also 2- 
room apartment. 18* 
TWIN BEDRM., bath, kit., porch, 
phone, washer, completely turn., 2 
women; $80. HU, 9346. —17 

1011 M ST. N.W.—2 rms.. kit., seml- 
pvt. bath, partly furn.; $60 mo. 
See manager. Apt. 2, HU. 3650. 

—17 
silver spring—Living-nearm., ist 
floor; kitchen, dinette and full bath 
in basement. Pvt. entrance. On bus 
line; conv. to shopping center; $70 
mo. No children or pets; refs. Box 
2H0-X. Star. —18 

MaeARTHUR BLVD. SECTION, just 
beyond Georgetown. Pleasant 3 rm. 
and bath, 1. h. k. suite in pvt. home; 
ideal for 2 men, possibly 3. Every- 
thing furn.; car and bus service 
excel. EM. 7538. —18 

ATTBAC. well furn. 8 rm. apt., pvt. 
bath; corner house; all outside win- 
dows; conv. trans.; utils, inch; empl. 
couple, no children, 585 mo., TR. 
1773. —18 

ARLINGTON VICINITY—Apt. for 
couple in clean pvt, home of 1 lady; 
util. furn.. $80. PA. 0327. —18 

2 RMS. AND PVT BATH., furn., for 
employed only. 821 8th st. n.e. —18 

18th AND IRVING STS. N.W.—Liv. 
rm., 2 bedrms., kit. and bath, front 
and rear porches. Call HO. 3350. 

—10 
2 ROOMS AND BATH, utilities, phone, 

Venetian blinds, furnished. Call Dl. 
4033. —18 

NR. E. CAPITOL—Bedrm. with 6 
windows, liv. rm., kit. and bath; 
gentleman preferred. Call TR. 7277. 

—18 
MT. RAINIER, MD„ 4000 33rd st — 

Living room, bedroom, large kitch- 
en. private bath and entrance. Adults 
only. Apply Sun. after 12 noon. 
UN. 4535. 

FURNISHED APT., liv. rm.. bedrm.. 
kit. and bath; middle-aged couple, 
no children, no pets. 55 You st. 
n.w. NO. 1595. —18 

MT. PLEASANT SECTION—Utilities 
Included. 2 rms.. kit., bath and 
porch. Avail, immed. to empl. cou- 
ple. Refs. req. $100 per mo. AD. 
3383 “““IS 

NEW APT., furn., 3 rms., liv. rm., 
bedrm.. kit. and bath. 610 6th at. 
n.e. AT. 3346. —18 

4017 filh ST. N.W.—l room, kitchen, 
semiprivate bath; employed couple. 
TA. 1652. .—18 

GROUND FL. APT., liv.-bedrm., kitch- 
en. bath. pvt. entrances, completely 
furn.; suitable quiet cple.; desirable 
s.e. location. Box 76-B, Star. —18 

89 EYE ST. N.W—Efficiency apt., very 
lge. rm., refrg.; allow 1 child; con- 
Vgnient zone. —19 

1117 20th N.W., Dupont Circle area— 
Double room, same floor as bath, 
kitchen and laundry privilege; phone; hot-water heat. 18* 

206 S ST. N.E.—5-room apt., nicely 
furnished: new refgr. and dinette, 
conv. d'town; suitable 3 or 4 girls; 
$30 mo. ea. MI. 6867. —21 

MASTER BEDRM., kit. privll., all 
utils.; cple. dr 2,girls; $50 mo. 66 

CTrVrXv** *Pt- 20J- DD- 5667. 
STUDIO APT., In exclusive guest 
home; complete maid service; secre- 
tarial switchboard service; $65 to 
$80 per month per person, includes 
breakfast and dinner; references re- 
quested. MRS. BUTTON, HO. 7000. 

—23 
BUNGALOW TYPE, street and base- 

ment levels, beautiful lawn, pvt. ent.. 
paneled walls, large liv. rm.. bedrm .; 
dinette, kitchen, bath, beautifully; 
furn.. modern; utils, incl.; $100. i 
SH. 4949. 18* 

NEAR Ist AND R. I. AVE. N.W_ 
Furnished with essentials; no silver, 
curtains or linens; entire lst-floor 
apartment, corner residence. 2 bed- 
rooms, living room, dining room, 
kitchen, refrigerator, bath: bus and 
streetcars at corner; adults only: no 
subletting: references required; $115 
per month. Box 144-C. Star. —18 

16th ST. N.W.—3-rm. apt.; all pri- 
vate. Phone GE. 1736. —19 

HILLCREST S.E.—Lge. front bed-liv. 
rm., kit.: new gentile homef sal- 
tied. quiet empl. couple. VI. 4477. 

—18 
717 8th ST. N.E.—1 bedroom, kitchen- 
dining room combined, semi-bpth; 
no linen; adults only. —19 

COMPLETELY FURN. APT.. $69 50 
per month; all utils. Included. MR. 
JAY. TR. 7146. 

CHASTLETON HOTEL 
Furnished apts. 1 and 2 bedroomk 

See manager. 16th and R sta n.w 

COl ORED — TWO ROOMS. share 
kitchen, bath. 123 16th st. n.e.. AT.! 
4350._—18 ! 

APARTMENTS FUR. OR UNFUR. 
2-RM. APT. lor rent, furnished, kit. 

with sink. $60 mo.; also 1-rm. apt., 
l h k both apts. next bath: also 
1 unlurn. apt.. J.h.k. LI. 6-3486. 

—18 
CHILDREN WELCOME, $40 mo.. Ige. 

l.h.k. rms.. 022 O pi. n.w.; also cot- 
tage In Md.. $50 mo.; bus at door. 

18* 

APARTMENTS UNFURNISHED 
WILL ACCEPT CHILDREN—Takoma: 

Park, redecorated. 3 bedrooms, liv- 
ing room. kit. and bath. 2 porches. 
1 inclosed: $02.50; convenient to 
bus, shops and schools. SH. 6564. I 

— 18 I 
25-4 PORTLAND ST. 8.E.—Partly 
furn. living room, kitchen, bath; i 
$55. UN. 3500. —18 

SILVER SPRING—1 bedrm.. living 
rm., dining room, kitchen and bath. 
$85.50 per mo.. Including utilities. 
Call BILL. JU. 7-9024. —18 

ELMAR GARDENS—A new garden- 
type apartment development in 
Rogers Heights. Md.: 1 and 2 
bedrm. apartments avail., $83.50- 
$92.50. Directions from Peace 
Cross at Bladensburg: Defense hwy. 
(Route 202) to second traffic light, 
left on Edmonston rd. (Route 205) 
to Hamilton st. Resident manager. 
Apt. 2, 5112 54th ave., DN. 8236. 
or call Miss Schroth, SHANNON & 
LUCHS CO.. 1505 H st. n.w., NA. 
2345. —18 

TAKOMA PARK—Spaclout 2nd floor. 
3 rooms and bath, fireplace, garage; 
2 pvt. entrances; $75. 116 Elm ave. 

—18 
42nd AND OGLETHORPE. Hyatts- 

vllle. Md.—2 bedrms., liv. rm kit. [ 
and bath; $85.50 per mo., all util-! 
lties included; very conv. to transp 
and schools. See janitor. 4207: 
Oglethorpe st.. or call MR. ROBEY. 
ST. 3300. _18 

ARLINGTON, VA.. 2600 North Wash- 
ington blvd.—Bedrm.. liv. rm. and 
kitchenette combination, pvt. bath: 
entire 2nd fl.. newly decorated: bus 
at door, walking distance of 2 shop- 
ping centers; employed couple. GL. 
0664. _18 

4-ROOM APT.! liv. rm.. dinette, kit., bedrm. and bath: $57.60 month. 
Call JO. 2-5452. —18 

EFFICIENCY APT., HyattsvUle—One 
rm.. kit. and bath: 1 block from 
bus; excellent bus service; $42.50. 
WA. 8179. —18 

APARTMENT AND omct combined 
with 6 rooms and 2 bath*: in new 
condition: 2nd floor. For infor- 
mation. call AX. 3116. —18 

735 MADISON ST. N.W.—2 rms 
kit. and pvt. bath; employed cple.i 
preferred; reasonable. —19 

2 BEDRMS., liv. rm.. dinette, kit.; 
new apt. bldg.: s.e.; conven. transp. 
and schools; $95 incl. utils. JO. 
2-9483 • 

2 RMS., kitchen and bath, in modern, 
detached, 4-famlly apt., nr. Minn, 
and Pa. aves. s.e.; jent, $50.31 
including heat. For mature cole, 
oi ladies. Please write details, 
Box 201-A. Burlington Hotel, Wash- 
ington 5, D. C. 

DARSON APTS., INC.—8900 Man- 
chester rd.. Silver Soring, Md., Sligo 
Creek Park area.—Applications be- 
ing accepted for 1-bedrm. apts.. be- 
ginning from $81.60. Open Eves. 7- 
9. Veterans preference. BELFIORE 
CO.. Rental Agents, 1311 L st. n.w., 
DI. 5522. 

608 4th ST. S.W—2 rms.. kit. and 
bath, refgr.. heat furn., $55. 
THOMAS P. BROWN, 615 4th st. *.w. 

UNUSUALLY ATTRACTIVE l-"bedm. 
ap small new apt. house, center 
Arlington, avail. Oct. 16; $79.50 per 
mo. Phone KE. 3-6720. —18 

424 7th ST. S.W.—2 rooms, kitchen, 
bath: middle-age couple; no chil- 
dren; sober; $55 mo. Ref. ME. 
1 980. _17 

VETERANS—See our Naylor Gardens 
ad under “Co-Op. Apt*, for Sale." 
DRURY REALTY CORP RE. 1133. 

2300 CONN. AVENUE 
NEW—MODERN—FIREPROOF. 

WINDSOR PARK HOTEL 
Just made available—One each of our 

most desirable 1 and 2 bedroom 
unfurnished apartments. Picture 
windows, paruuet floors, pleasant 
exposures. Situated at cloae-ln Taft 
Bridge; convenient to everything. 
Rentals Include all utilities, elevator, 
package room and window-washing 
service, plug laundry and roof gar- 
den. Garage facilities. 

AIR-CONDITIONED DINING ROOM 
From $150 up. Call HU. 7700. 
FRED A. SMITH CO. 

MANAGEMENT. —24 

ATLANTIC GARDENS 
Duplex type, 2 and 3 bedrm. apts.. as 

modern as tomorrow's aun, now be- 
ing rented for occupancy for Oct. 
Only $94.50 for a 2-bedrm. apt. 
and $104.50 for a 3-bedrm. apt. 
See Mr. Doming, on the premises 
every week end, between 2 and 6 
p.m„ and select your apt. Appli- 
cations also accepted at our down- 
town office. TO reach: Out Nichols 
ave. s.e., left on 8. Capitol, left on 
Atlantic, right on 4th to our sign. 
Or A-2 bus to 4th and Atlantic and 
walk right to project. 
FREDERICK W. BERENS 

CORP. 
1528 K St. N.W.. NA. 9141, —20 

SHIPLEY PARK APTS. 
23rd AND ALA. AVE. S.E. 

IMMEDIATE OCCUPANCY 
1 and 2 bedrm. apts. In this new 
beautiful development, $80 to $95 
Including utilities; bus on corner. 
REPRESENTATIVE AT EXHIBIT 
APT. 8AT. AND SUN., 10 A.M. TO 
6 P.M. 

Directions: Cross 11th st. 
bridge, take Good Hope rd. to 
Alabama, turn right to 23rd 
st.: or Navy Yard streetcar, 
transfer to 6-W bus to 23rd 

I and Alabama, walk down to 
Congress st. 
JONATHAN WOODNER CO. 

1200 18th St. N.W„ RE. 2388-7226. 
r -18 

APTS. UNFURNISHED (Cont.) 
CHILLUM HEIGHTS 

APARTMENTS 
NEW CONSTRUCTION 

IMMEDIATE OCCUPANCY 
TWO BEDROOMS. *81.50 to *85 

UTILITIES INCLUDED 
These apts. must be seen to 

appreciate the value offered. 
Conveniently located within 

one-half mile D. C. line; Vene- 
tian blinds, fenced-ln play 
yards, laundry rooms, storage 
space. Ill-foot living rooms, 
parking areas. 

Resident manager on prem- 
ises dally until 8 p.m. 

Take K-8 bus direct to proj- 
ect, from Michigan ave. n.e. 
terminal or from New Hamp- 
shire ave. and District line; or 
drive east on Missouri ave. 
(Riggs rd.) to Chlllum rd.. 
right to project, or out Mich- 
igan ave (Queens Chapel rd.) 
to Chlllum rd., left to project. 
H. G. SMITHY CO. 

811 15th St. N.W. ST. 3300. 
—20 

MOST DESIRABLE 
Section of Congress Hts. s.e.—2-bed- 

rm. apt.: llv. room, kit., dinette 
and tile bath: in modern apt. bldg.; 
$85 per mo. lncl. all utilities; near 
to shopping and bus; refined adults 
only. Box 430-B. Stay. —23 

DONNA LEE APTS. 
FALLS CHURCH, VA. 

In a quiet secluded area, conv. close 
to Washington 1 and 2 bedrms. 
apts. being completed and avail- 
able soon. Lge. airy rms., ample 
closet space, built-in chest drawers, 
equipped kits Individual basement 
storage. Rental. 1 bedrm.. $80; 2 
bedrms., $95. All util. lncl. Agent 
on premises Sat. and Sun., 2-8 at 
Donna Lee Play School (sign on 
Lake st.) Directions: Out Colum- 
bia pike, exactly Va mi. past Bailey's 
Crossroads to Tyler st., right to 
Leke st.. right to sign; or take 
AB & W bus, marked Bailey's or 
Annandale. 

POMPONIO REALTY, INC. 
2228 Wilson blvd, OW, 6660. —18 

KIRKWOOD VILLAGE 
1-BEDROOM, $73.50 
2-BEDROOM APT. 

$81.50 TO $85 
OCCUPANCY MIDDLE OP OCTOBER 
New Project in nearby Md., conven- 
ient to shopping, transportation and 
schools. Rentals Include utilities, 
Venetian blinds, laundry facilities, 
storage and good closet space. 

Resident manager on premises. To 
reach: Drive east on Michigan ave. 
(Queens Chapel rd.) to Ager rd., left 
at traffic lights to protect or east 
on Riggs id. (Missoil ave. ex- 
tended) to Ager rd., turn right to 
project. Take E-4 bus from Michi- 
gan ave. end Eastern ave. n.e. 
terminal. 

H. G. SMITHY CO. 
811 16th St. N.W. ST. 3300. —1R 
FOR BENT. APT.. 2 rms., kit. and 

bath; all utils, fura.; $67.50 per mo. 
3925 14th st. n.w._—20 

KENT VILLAGE 

New Garden Apartments 

A delightful place to live out away 
from city noise and dirt, adjoining 
Prince Georges Coif and Country 
Club in Landover. Md. 

Safe Playground for Children. 
Small Super-Market 

Beautiful, well-arranged, 2-bedroom 
apartments, featuring large picture 
windows at $90 to $96. gas and 
electricity Included. 

Exquisite duplex apartments at $105 
per month. 

Directions: From Peace Cross at 
Bladensburg. take Route U. S. 50 
to 3rd traffic light, then turn, right 
on Route 202, go 1V4 miles to Kent 
Village. 

EUGENE B. ROBERTS 
Kent Village. Landover, Md. 

Appleton 0168. —21 

COLORED—why RENT?—For only 
$350 cash, you can move In and be 
the proud owner of a select apt.; 
finest location on the hill. HARRY 
LOPATIN, DI. 3760; eves.. RA. 
0608 —20 

COLORED—FEW CHOICE APART- 
MENTS. available soon. 1st come, 

1st served. HO. 3889. —22 

APARTMENTS SUBURBAN 
TRAILER FOR RENT, small, fur-1 
nished. sas. elec., water, sleeps 1 | 
or 2. No drinking; $10 Wk. UN. 
3510. 

APARTMENTS EXCHANGED 
WILL EXCHANGE new n.w. 2-bed- 

room apt. for n.w. 1-bedroom or 
efficiency apt. Taylor 0838. 18* 

WILL EXCHANGE 2-rm. and bath 
apt., nr. 11th and Mass ave. n.w.. 
$45 per mo., for untgwn apt. Box 
270-X, Star. .i —18 

APARTMENTS WANTED 
FURNISHED OR UNFURN. AFT., for 

empl. mother and school child; n.w. 
oref.; max.. $60 mo. TA. 9852. —18 

GOVERNMENT EMPLOYED young 
woman desires a studio apt., pri- 
vate bath and kitchen, furnished 
or unfurnished. In modern building; 
up to $60; s.e., n.w., Arlington 
area preferred. Box 134-C. Star. 

18* 
QUIET COUPLE with girl In Jr. high, 

desires' small, furn. or unfurn. apt. 
by Oct. 1; prefer n.w. DU. 1727. 
• 18* 

2 SMALL CHILDREN, parent# need 
unfurn. apt. or house. D. C. or Vir- 
ginia. WO. 5505. —18 

PRIVATE APT., furn. or unfurn.; 
bus. woman. Govt, empl.; n.w. pref. 
Box 138-C, Star. 18* 

COLLEGE TEACHER (woman) de- 
sires 1-rm. efflc. apt., kit., bath, 
furn or unfurn.; n.w. sec. Box 
139-C, Star. 18* 

2 MEN, medical students. deslTe furn. 
apt. Call any time before 7:30 p.m., 
DI. 3125. Ext. 714. —18 

TWO PERM. GOVT. LADIES desire 
one-bedrm. fvrn. apt. In apt. bldg., 
n.w. CO. 4511. —18 

PERMANENT, EMPL. COUPLE ur- 
gently need 3-rm. apt., furn. or un- 
furn.; max., $70. LI. 3-0584 after 
5:30 p.m. —18 

PROF. WOMAN desires eff. or 1-bed- 
rm. apt., furn. or unfurn.; up to 
$05; n.w. sect., apt. bldg, preferred. 
Box 68-C. Star. 18* 

BY THREE dlscrlm. bachelor attor- 
neys; 2 or 3 bedrms furn. or un- 
furn.; perm.: refs, exch.: D. C. or 
nearby Va. Box 119-C, Star. 18* 

ADULTS, mother, two sisters, need 
desirable unfurn. 1-bedroom apt.; 
Teas, rental; pvt. bath: n.w. sect, 
downtown oref. Box 118-C, 8tar, 
or EX. 7725. Ext. 527. 18* 

EMPLOYED COUPLE, two children 
want furn. 2-bedroom apt.; refer- 
ence. LI. 3-0545. 18* 

DISCRIMINATING, non destructive 
bachelor wants furnished or unfur- 
nished apartment In an apt. bldg.: 
2 rooms preferable: between 15th 
and Conn., close In. Box 108-C, 
Star, or AD. 0621 Sat. or Sun. 
afternoon. 18* 

3 MATURE YOUNG MEDICAL stu- 
dents desires neat, clean, comfort- 
able apt.; n.w. or n.e. DI. 3510, 
Rm. 504, or leave message. —19 

WANTED—Two-bedroom furn. apt. 
for 3 young ladles; conv. to Andrews 
Field. VI. 5117. —19 / 

YOUNG PROFESSIONAL WOMAN 
desires furnished efficiency apt., n.w. 
area, before Oct. 1. Box 237-B, 
Star. —19 

PROFESSIONAL WOMAN desires 
efficiency apt., alone; pref. George- 
town; mo. basis, $75 max. HO. 
2763. —18 

RESPONSIBLE permanent family 
wants 2-bedrm.. 1. r„ din. rm„ kit. 
and bath apt., furn. Consider small 
house: max., $160. WI. 3042. 18* 

GEORGETOWN—One or two rooms, 
kitchen and bath unfurnished apt. 
wanted by professional woman. 
Phone AD. 8798 after 6 P.m. and 
Sunday before 1 p.m. —18 

2 YOUNG MEN, violinists in Met. 
Symph.. want 2 rms., kit., unfurn., 
for selves and small piano. Box 
409-A, Star. 18* 

2 GIRL8 desire furnished apartment 
In Northwest section. Call RA. 
7179: max. rent, $40 each. —18 

SETTLED COUPLE desires unfur- 
nished -bedroom apartment by Oc- 
tober 1; prefer n.w. TU. 3490. —18 

WOMAN UNIVERSITY PROFESSOR 
desires furnished bedroom, bath, 
kitchenette apartment. Appleton 
1979 evenings. —19 

GEORGETOWN UNIT. INSTRUCTOR, 
single, desires small, mod. furn. apt. 
with pvt. bath, kitchenette; conven. 
to G. U. Call MI. 7800, Ext. 128 
after 7 p.m. —19 

FOREIGN GOVT, official req. bedrm. 
apt., furn., unfurn.; pref. apt. bldg., 
O n.w. 408 Dupont circle Bldg. 18* 

2 GIRLS (sisters) will take excel, care 
of furn. apt. In good n.w. sec., reas. 
Box 10S-C,. Star. 17* 

BACHELOR. 35. desperate for 1 rm.. 
k.. b., or efficiency unit, furn. or un- 
furn., $50-$80. MI. 0220. 10 ’til noon. 

17* 
NOW OR SOON—Ant. adequate lor 

2; prefer apt. bldg, but not neces- 
sary. Will consider buying fur- 
niture of vacating couple. Box 
120-C, Star. 18* 

UNFURN. APT. WANTED, for baby] 
girl, 5 mos. old, with parents: In 
Pentagon area; not over $60. Call 
EM. 5147. IS* 

PROFESSIONAL MAN and wife, mid- 
dle-aged, desire 1 or 2 bedrm. apt., 
fairly close in. n.w. sec., under $100. 
EX. 0118 or EX. 7056. 18* 

GEORGETOWN student, veteran, and 
wife desire furn. apt. w. kit., pvt. b.; 
Georgetown; about $80. HO. 8408. 

YOUNG WOMAN, professional econ- 
omist with Govt, agency, formerly 
university professor, desires living 
rm„ bedrm., kitchen, pvt. bath; near 
transp., apt. bldg, pref.; $75 unfurn.; 
$85 furn. Box 130-C, Star. 22* 

ARMY COLONEL, wife and mother 
need unfurn. 2 or 3 bedrm.. 2-bath 
apt., n.w. or Va.; $150 max. TK. 
1150 17* 

2-BEDRM. unfurn. apt.; n.w. or near- 
by Md.: adult family of 3; max. $85. 
NA. 4783 Mon. through Sat. 9-5. 

20* 
AIR FORCE MAJOR, working on 
doctor's thesis at O.U., desires quiet 
furn. or unfurn. efflc. or 1-bedrm. 
apt.: pref. n.w. mod. apt. bldg.; up 
to $110. Ref. DU. 3586. 18* 

BUSINESSMAN and family desire 2 
or 3 bedrm. apt., furn.; vie. Ward- 
man Park and Shoreham Hotels: 
references. NO. 3733. 20* 

VICINITY DUPONT CIRCLE—Young 
couple desires 1-bedroom apart- 
ment. furnished or unfurnished. 

SHIELDS. HO. 9874. —18* 

APTS. WANTED (Cont.) 
EFFICIENCY APT. N.W—Finn, or 
unlum.. settled business woman. 
Box 204-C. Stax. 18* 

YOUNG BACHELOR, talented dish- 
washer and can opener. Govt, empl., 
refined, no hillbilly music, no drink., 
no pets; desires furn. seml-luxur. 
apt. In N.W. Georgetown; will share. 
WO. 6689, 2 to 8:30 p.m. only. 18* 

N.W.—Couple and child; 2 bedrma.. 
living rm.. kitchen, bath; excellent 
housekeepers. TA. 4808. 18* 

ONE-BEDROOM UNFUR. APT., In 
apt. bide., by perm. Govt. girl. NO. 
7966. 18* 

REFINED WORKING COUPLE desire 
3 or 4 room apartment. Call J. 
2- 2554. 19* 

FBI EMPLOYE, vet. and wife need 
unfurn. apt. or reas. furn. apt., n.w 
pref. AD. 2363, Ext. 606, all day 

18s 
PUBLIC HEALTH NUR8E Wishes 1- 

bedroom or efficiency apt., preferably 
near G. W. U.: up to $70. TA. 0638. 

18* 
YOUNG COUPLE, baby, wishes unfur- 

nished bedroom, kitchen with stove, 
refer.; max., $60. LI. 3-0809. 18* 

YOUNG Government engineer and 
wife desire one-bedroom apt.. 
Brlghtwood, Silver Spring or vicinity. 
Appleton 063. 18* 

S GOVT. GIRLS heed furn. kit., llv 
rm., bedrm. and pvt. bath In Va 
or row. Call CH. 4586. 18* 

VETERAN and wife desire 2 or 3 
room apt., kit., pvt. bath.; max.. 
$115, lncl. util. MI. 8427. 18* 

OFFICER and wife desire modern 
furnished apartment. NA. 8140. Ext. 
821 between 9 and 1. 18* 

YOUNG LADY desires by Oct. 1. furn 
1. rm.. b. rm., comb, kit., pvt. or 
semi bath.: reas., In nice location: 
ref. TR. 8050. 18* 

BACHELOR, perm. prof. Govt., de- 
sires small mod. apt. n.w., apt. bldg. 
Best refs. WO. 6243. 19* 

3 GIRLS, employed, college grads, 
desire furn. apt., llv. rm.. bedrm., 
kit., bath, utilities; reasnably priced; 
n.w. After 6, WO. 1266 Sun. all day. 

EMPLOYED COUPLE, unfurn. l-bed- 
rm„ pvt. bath, kit.; n.w. sec.; ref. 
HO. 4480. Ext. 31. —18 

MIDDLE-AGED COUPLE wishes two- 
room apt. with kit. and bath, furn. 
or unfurn.; nr. shop, center. Box 
189-C. Star. 18* YOUNG EMPLOYED COUPLE desires 
3- room furnished apartment; good 
location. Call GE. 0942. 18* 

REFINED WORKING COUPLE wants 
3-room furnished apt. RE. 8391. 

18* 
EMBASSY EMPL., discerning taste, 
seeks temporary, attractive efficiency 
apt. in apt, building, n.w.; approx. 
2 months. Phone AD. 0700, Ext. 
718-F, Sat. and Sun. till 1 p.m.; 
Monday evening, or leave message. 
Otherwise, write Box 178-C, Star. 

19* 
EMPLOYED COUPLE desires 1-bed- 

room apt., unfurnished? $65 maxi- 
mum. Hudson 6241, 9 to 5; eve- 
nings. Warfield 4649. 18* 

2 OR 3 RMS. WANTED—Bedrm., llv. 
rm., kit.; about Oct. 1. Phone GL. 4016. 

FBI EMPLOYE and her mother, need ! 
furn. or unfurn. apt.; prefer n.w 
D C. or nearby Vs.; preferably In; 
»E* bldg : max., $80 per mo. Box I 
171-C. Star. 18* 

YOUNG EMPLOYED married couple desires furnished apartment; max., $70. Call RA. 7179. 18* 
URGENT! Govt. girl, studying nights, 
needs efflc. apt. by Oct. 1; prefer 
apt. bldg MI. 7203 or write Box 
20O-C, Star. 18* 

N.W. UNFURN. APT., for desirable 
couple; 1 bedroom; will nay up to 
$95; apt. bldg. only. TU. 1380. 
_—18 
House or Apt. in Georgetown 
Wanted by 2 young college gradu- 
ates. professionally employed by 
Govt. House furnished. 2 or 3 bed- 
rms. or small apt furn. or unfurn. 
Please call HU. 7209, Sat. and Sun 

—18 
COLORED—UNFURN. 2-BEDROOM. 

apt. In n.w. section, reas. Call RA 
6668. _—18 

CO-OPERATIVE APTS. FOR SALE 
TILDEN GARDENS—5-room (2 bed- 

rooms). bath, modern apt., excellent 
location; early possession; terms; 
$19,500. OWNER. OR. 5352. 18» 

SILVER SPRING CO-OP. 
Select corner, 1 and 2 bedrm. units, 

now available, bright Uv. rm.. pic- 
ture window, dining alcove, modern 
kitchen, plenty of closets, beaut, lo- 
cation near transp., schools, churches 
and stores. laundry {acuities; chil- 
dren welcome. 

METZLER, REALTOR 
lTt)6 Vermont ave., DI 8800; Sat.. 
8un. and eves., SL. 5667. —18 

NAYLOR GARDENS 
OPEN FOR INSPECTION DAILY 

Finest and largest co-op in the coun- 
try. Several select 1 and 2 bedrm. 
units now available for occupancy to 
veterans. Reasonable cash payment, 
monthly payments from $04.75 (all 
charges Included). 1-bedrm. unit. 
$5,680 up: 2-bedrm unit, $6,750 
up. Compare these co-op prices to 
others! Ample storage and laundry 
facilities, beautiful grounds, best 
construction. Children welcome. 
Transp.. schools, stores at hand. 
Bales office. Administration Bldg., 
cor. Naylor yd. and 30th st. s.e. 
Open dally, 6-9 p.m.; Sat., Sun., 
1-5 p.m 

DRURY REALTY CORP. 
Exclusive Agents—RE. 1133. 

Eves.. TR. 2977 or GE. 9220. 
COLORED—VACANT—Move in with 

$350 cash. Join a select «pt- owner- 
ship In the finest location on the 
hill. HARRY LOPATIN, DI. 3750; 
eves RA. 0608,—20 

CO-OP. APARTMENTS WTD. 
1 AND 2 BEDROOM CO-OP APTS. 

In n.w. section. Have 2 ready clients 
with over $4,000 cash each. Call 
Mr. Stanton. HOME REALTY CO., 
Realtors, RE. 1337 or GE. 6031. 

—18 

MOVING, PACKING b STORAGE 
MOVING BY VET—Exper. help: even 

piece wrapped. Insured; reas. Call 
any time. MR. COOK. <3L. 5137. 

MARINE VETERANS MOVING CO — 

24-hr service, furniture; trunks sod 
baggage AT. 2758 or PR. 0386. 

MOVING ACROSS THE STRBET 01 
across -.be country; safe storage Id 
separate -oms. expert packing. 
Phone 1.0 0104 ONION STORAGE 
CO *NC est. 1806 

CALL PARKS TRANSFER for your 
moving. Dick up and delivery at 
your conv. AD. 1537. 22* 

EDELMAN MOVING A STORAGE— 
Will accept surplus furniture as part 
payment on your moving, storage; 
reas TA. 2937; eves., GE. 1416. 

18- 

HOUSES FURNISHED 
FIELD STONE In Bellehaven with fine 

gardens. terraces and porches 
House In beautiful condition. Fur- 
nished with exquisite taste. Hall, 
liv. rm.. din. rm.. den, lavatory, 
pantry and kit. combined, 3 bedrms., 
2 baths, maid rm. and bath, rec. 
rm., garage. $250 mo. 1 to 2 yr. 
lease. Require refs, and careful 
adult tenants. Mrs. Finn, 8ANDOZ. 
DU. 1234. —18 

4218 70th AVE., Landover Hills. Md. 
—six rooms, $125 per month. In- 
spect Saturday or Sunday. 18* 

CHEVY CHASE. D. C.—Furn. 6-rm. 
brick, det.: center hall, screened 
porches, rec. rm.. fireplaces, garage: 
avail. Oct. 10. Tel. Engleslde 23. 

—18 
5 RMS. AND BATH, furn.: gas. elec, 

and telephone, oil heat, hot and cold 
running water; lge. fenced lawn; 
within commuting diatance of D. C. 
UN. 0238. —18 

FURNISHED HOUSE N.W., aectlon; 
near school and transportation— 
3 bedrms.. 2 baths, liv. rm., din. 
rm., library and kitchen. Open 
Sat. and Sun. 6409 Mass. ave. n.w. 

—18 
GEORGETOWN—12 rms., 4 baths, 
compk turn., lncl. patio and gar.; 
ready for family occupancy at once. 
Call HU. 6474. —18 

BEAUTIFUL HOME, west of Shore- 
ham Hotel, partly furn. Excellently 
arranged for entertaining, lge. entr. 
hall, lge. liv. rm. with adj. sunroom, 
din. rm. with open porch, powder 
rm. and kit. 1st 11.; 4 bedrms.. sit- 
ting rm., 2 baths 2nd fl.; 2 bedrms.. 
bath and lge. storage closet 3rd fl. 
All closets cedar lined. 2-car ga- 
rage with pvt. drive. Gas heat. 
LINKINS CO., 1818 N it., DI. 8688. 

—17 
FOR RENT OR SALE—Two-bedroom 

house, furnished; $120 month. Call 
Rockville 3722. —18 

509 FERN ST. N.W. — Lovely det. 
brick, 5 rms.. bath, gas heat; $125 
per mo., furnished. ST. 3381. —18 

307 BRYANT ST. N.E.—6-rm. row 
brick; Inclosed porches: oil heat, 
gas refrigeration: rent, $110. Call 
DU. 6952 at 310 Bryant st. n.e. 

CHEVY CHASE—Open Sun., newly 
decorated. 4 bedrooms and serv- 
ant’s quarters; large reception hall, 
living room with fireplace, dining 
room, modern kitchen, garage; Vi 
blk. from Chevy Chase shopping 
center. 3725 Livingston st. n.w. 

_18 
SILVER SPRING—Lovely 2-bedrm. 
det. brick bungalow, avail, imme- 
diately. WORTHINGTON REALTY. 
8427 Georgia ave. SL. 3700; eves., 
Mr. Dunbar. LO. 5-0627. —18 

WI8. AVE. NEAR MACOMB ST.. 1 
blk. from National Cathedral; det.. 
7 rms. and reception hall, 1% 
baths- completely furn., lncl. piano; 
lge. attic and bsmt.. auto, h.-w.h.; 
pvt. drive and gar.; $225 per mo. 
or best offer to responsible tenant: 
2-yr. lease pref. Phone owner for 
appointment. EX. 8960. —18 

5-ROOM HOUSE—$116; Arlington; 
Immediate occupancy. OW. 6051. 

2400 BLK. PERRY ST. N.E.—O^ms., 
ivy baths, completely furn., rec. rm. 
and lavatory In bsmt: level lot: 1 

GENTLEMAN'S' MABYLAND^ESTATe! 
30 min from White House; 4 bed- 
rooms, study, liv. rm., din. rm.. 
kit., 2 baths, sleeping porch: 15 
adkes, sweeping view, superb pines, 
dogwood, holly: all city conveniences. 
$150 VA. 1499. 

1400 BLK. OF 17th ST. N.W.—6 
rms.; 3 bedrms., bath; compl. 
furn., $116 mo. DU. 8287. 18* 

4 BEDRMS., 3 baths, nartlally fur- 
nished, beautiful furniture. Bendlx, 
elec, lroner; large yard; Arlington; 
$200 mo. RA. 2592 eves, and week 
ends. —18 

NR. CAPITOL and Library of Con- 
gress—Lovely modern 10-rm. and 
2- bath home which Is Ideal for ora. 
offices or Dvt. occupancy, house has 
lovely back yd. and is compl. furn. 
and newly dec.; heat and util. lncl. 
for $260 mo.: 1-yr. .ease req, HER- 
BERT & SONS, Realtors, 515 E. 
Capitol at.. LI. 3-0129; eves., LI. 
3- *?781 —10 

GEORGETOWN—Attractive newly 
decorated and well-furnished home: 
2 fireplaces, charming garden and 
terrace. Call WO. 3738 from 9 
a.m. to 12 noon and 8 to 10 p.m. 
i ~18 

HOUSES FURNISHED (Cent.) 
CHEVY CHASE. MD., No. 2 Newlands 
st.. nr. Chevy chase Club—Spacious 
home; 4 bedrms.. 2 sleeping porches, 
.'1 baths; lge. 3rd floor, maid's rm.. 

,rec. rm., oil heat; 2-car garage; avail. Immediately; $300 mo. Eves, 
and Sun.. R. w. Lebling, OL. 08*0, SAMUEL E. BQGLEY, INC.. WI. 
6500. _19 

COMPLETELY FURN.. 3 bedrms., full 
basement, auto, gas heat ;conven. 
transp.; *150 mo. CH. 5403. —18 

LARGE MODERN RAMBLER, 2 a. 
ground; nearby Va., 20 min. Penta- 
gon or Washington; 4 bedrms.. 2 
baths, liv. rm.. din. rm.. elec, kit., 
2 fireplaces, pine-paneled rec rm 
Bendlx. att. gar, terrace, partly 
furn.; no objection to children or 
pets; *200 mo.; refs. Vienna 273- 
JX. —23 

O-ROOM BRICK HOME—3 bedrms., 
Venetian blinds, fireplace, stove, 
large refgr.; large yard, full bsmt.; 
children welcome. LO. 6-0812. 

_| y 
CHEVY CHASE — Beaut, home; 4 

bedrms.. 2 baths, powder rm., oil 
heat; 2-car gar.: $250 mo.; avail. 
Oct. 8. MRS. CLYDE C. DUNNING- 
TON. WT 2835. —18 

FURNISHED. six-room bungalow; 
closed porch, service porch, pantry, 
full basement, oil heat, automatic 
hot water; $125 per month; near 
Walter Reed. GE. 2351. 18* 

CIl'VY CH'SE. D. C„ 2 blocks from 
Circle—Distinguished. 7-rm.. 4-bed- 
rm.. 214-bath detached house on lge. 
corner lot; completely redecorated; 
dble. garage; adults; $200. WO. 
1172. —1 8 

TWO-BEDROOM HOUSE. Arlington, 
located 3775 South Kemper dr., 
close to Shtrlington shopping cen- 
ter. Pentagon and Navy Annex; 
comol. furn. Open Sunday. GE. 
8403. —18 

BETHESDA—$125 her month: de- 
sirable rambler; 2 bedrooms, living- 
dining room combination, electric 
kitchen, oil air-conditioned beat; 
located on beautiful wooded acreage 
site. Call OL. 4728, WI. 7708 or 
WI. 5881. —18 

FALLS CHURCH—Oct. 15 to June 
15: furn.. 7 rms.. 1 bath; »/« acre, 
fenced, garage; nr. schools, stores, 
transp. Furnishings incl. TV. radio 
console, dcen freeze, washing ma- 
chine. oil heat; rent. $150 mo.; 
refs. req. Call FA. 4530, a m. or 
after 8 p.m.—18 

FURNISHED row brick in Alexan- 
dria. *120. 

Beautifully furnished 3-bedroom, 214- bath home. Fairfax, *200. 
Partially furnished home on 2 aerei. 
Fairfax. *226. 

EASTMAN & SEAY 
Exclusive Realtors, FA. 2820 —19 

ROCK CREEK HILLS 
Large brick home. 7 rms., library and 
lavatory on first floor, bullt-ln ga- 
rage; $300 month on year’s lease. 

F. A. TWEED CO. 
SR04 Conn. ave. n.w., EM. 1290 till 9 p.m. _17 

1802 R ST. N.W\ 
Within walking distance of down- 

town, 5 bedrms. with 2 baths, com- 
pletely furn. throughout, long lease 
if desired, Immediate nossession. 
newly decorated. EDWARD J. KYLE. 
ReaHor. 1607 Eye «t. n.w., 

^ 
ST. 

TO SMALL FAMILY- 
Attractive house on quiet lovely 

street, near Cathedral and em- 
bassies: 4 bedrooms. 2 baths, ga- 

gas heat. Please call CO. 4648,_ i9« 
COLORED—FOUR LARGE ROOM8. lncl. 2 bedrms.. liv. rm.; modem 

furniture, gas heat. 2030 E st. n.e. 
No children. Refs. $87.50 month. 
FR. 8029. —18 

HOUSES UNFURNISHED 
314 E. FRANKLIN AVE., Silver Sc 
Md.—2-s(ory Dutch Colonial; 6*4 
rooms, 1 '4 baths, fireplace, screened 
Sorch. garage, pvt. drive; auto. heat. 

ot water. Rent or sell: price re- 
duced. OWNER, SL. 3526. —18 

NEW BRICK COLONIAL—5 spacious bedrms., 2 full and 2‘4 baths, lge. 
liv. rm. with flrepl., din. rm., kit., 
GE range, disposal, dishwasher. 8- 
ft. refer,, deep freeze unit: full bsmt., 
flrepl.. lge. porch, o. h.-w. heat; gar.: 
nr. Wash. Golf and Country Club, 
bus stop >4 block: rent long lease 
to a discriminating family: $250 
mo.: sell. $30,000. CH. 8774. 
eves., after 7: all day. Sunday. —18 

NORTH CHEVY CHASE—For rent 
with option to buy: beautiful, brick 
3-bedrm. home; 2 half baths. 1 
bath, garage, screened porch; cor- 
ner lot; all-elec, kitchen: conven. 
to bus. schools, etc. Built 1948. 
Call 0805 or Sligo 8319. —18 

BLADEN8BURIG—3 bedrooms; $110. 
WA. 8249 after 8 p.m. —18 

FOR RENT—New semtdet. homes; 
In Alexandria's fine residential area: 
1 block from main busline and 
schools, near shopping center and 
churches: 3 bedrooms, large living 
rm.. dining rm.. completely eouipped 
kitchen with refrigerator, insulated 
stove and exhaust fan. gas air-: 
condition heat, and full basement 
with entrance from the iear; lovely 
yard. Phone AL. 1520. —17 

2-BEDRM. brick bungalow with din- 
ing room and equipped kit., full 
bsmt. gas a.-c. heat; close to school, shopping and bua: 10c and 
20'minutes from downtown: $105 
mp A. STANLEY MOREAU. WA 
2571 or WA. 6880. —17 

2314 NEBRASKA AVE. N.W.—Pri- 
vate residence, new 1935. 10 rooms. 
3 baths. 3 refrigerators; ideally 
adapted for family with 1 or 2 mar- 
ried children desiring to live near home: $180 month. OR. 0063. 4:30 
to 8 n m. jo* MODERN HOME, now complete. 6! 
rms. and full bsmt. Fairfax 780-J-l. 

_29 
MASS. AVE. EXTENDED—2-yr. old 

brick house, corner lot, Completely 
redecorated. Interior and exterior. 
3 bedrms., 1>4 baths, basement 
toilet, liv. rm.. din. rm.. attached 
gar., gas air conditioned heat. $183 
per mo. WI. 5154. —18 

fl RM. SEMI-DET.. oil a.-e. heat, de- 
sirable s.e. location, Oct. 1, $100 
mo. AX. 3499. —18 

WHITE BRICK—New quality house 
with beautiful view. First floor den 
with adjoining full bath. Three bed- 
rooms and bath on second floor. 
Screened breezewav to garage; 
screened porch on living room; 
highly restricted community: $225 
per month. CH. 3838. Eves, and 
Sun.. GL. 3838. 

POTOMAC HUNT AREA—7-rm.. 2- 
bath house, all conveniences. $140 
per month. Rockville 2043. —19 

BRICK COLONIAL, 3 bedrms 2 
baths, firrol.. screened porch, built- 
in garage, oil heat: landscaped yd. 
with terraced patio: Chevy Chase, 
about 2 biks. north of Chevy Chase 
Country Club; 2-vr. lease to desir- 
able tenants. RE. 1326. —18 

7-ROOM HOUSE, gss h.-w. heat: 
newly decorated; large bark yard; 
lull bsmt., n.w. section. SL. 8121. 

—18 
2-BEDROOM HOUSE — Unfurnished, 

near schools and churches. 6803 
Shepherd at., Radiant Valley. Land- 
over, Md. —18 

WEST HYATTSVILLE — 6-room de- 
tached brick bungalow; gas heat: 
$126 per mo.; conv. to schools and 
trans. Occupancy Oct. 1. Call Mr. 
Robey, ST. 3300. —18 

$100 — BETHE8DA WOODMONT. 4 
bedrooms. Will lease. WH. 0141. 19* 

WESLEY HGTS. — Colonial stone 
home, living, dining and library. 5 
bedrms.. 4 V* baths, 3 porches; some 
furniture; gas heat; under $360. 
EM. 8264. —21 

NEW RAMBLER, in the country, nr. 
U. S Govt. Farms. Beltsvllle, Md., 
y« ml. from bus; 3 bedrms., 114 
baths, liv. rm. 16x22, flrepl., oil 
heat, city water, garage: aval!. Oct. 
1; $150 a month. A. H. SEIDEN- 
SPINNER 6037 Balto. blvd., River- 
dale, Md., WA. 1010, WA. 6098. 

—18 
Two bedroom brick in Falls Church, 

$120. Three bedroom brick, 2-bath 
house, 7 miles from Falls Church, 
$160. 

EASTMAN & SEAY 
Exclusive Realtors, FA. 2820, —19 

HOUSES TO SHARE 
WILL SHARE MY NEW HOME With 

employed couple; mother's care given 
preschool-age child; ref. TW. 2033. 

—18 
SILVER SPRING — 3 girls, between 

20-35, to share new furn. home with 
single girl; utils, furn. SH. 5^34. 

VACANCY for 1, 2 or 3 alrls, nice 
house, live as if In own home. 
$37.50 mo. Phone VI. 1409. —18 

SHARE HOUSE, bedrm. next to bath, 
kit. and laundry prlvil., 1 blk. 
from tranap. UN. 0430. —18 

WESTMORELAND CIRCLE AREA— 
Owner wishes to share 6 rm., com- 
pletely furn. house with cpl. Avail. 
Oct. let or Oct. 15tn. Plano prlvil. 
Rental approx., $70 mo. exclusive 
of util. Phone WI. 2579; Sat.. Sun. 
and <ves. EX. 4900, Ext. 2233 wk. 
days. —18 

COUPLE. OR COUPLE with child, to 
share modern home, $65. AT. 2580. 

ALL RENT PAID for couple In return 
for services of lady, keep house for 
man and motherless two school- 
aged children. FA. 8470, 19« 

HOUSES EXCHANGED 
BOSTON SUBURB—Cape Cod 3-bed- 

room house, garage, A-l neighbor- 
hood. 20 minutes train Boston! 
Exchange, rental or- sell; $11,000. 
Bex 498-A, Star. 

3 BEDROOM HOME, convenient loca- 
tion, Arlington, for same else 
Denver, Colo._CH._3089. 18* 

HOUSES WANTED TO RENT 
HOUSE DESIRED by two sisters and 
two children, 15 and 13, in vicinity 
ot Silver Spring. Call SH. 0826. 

18* 
PHYSICIAN. 4 children, desires 4- 

bedrm. unfurn. house In n.w. sec- 
tion; reas. rent: will take 2-yr. 
lease. DU. 0568. —19 

NAVAL CAPT. wants 3 or 4 bed- 
room, 2 bath, garage, unfurn. house; 
Chevy Chase area; max., $175; guar. 
excel, care. WO. 8357._—18 

COMFORTABLE 3 OR 4-BEDROOM 
house; wanted around October 10; 
rental. $100-$125 per month. Call 
Chestnut 3560. 18* ■ 

WESLEY HEIGHTS or other good 
neighborhood, unfurnished, up to 
$160 per month: excellent care 
guaranteed. References. Box 215-C, 
Star. * 18* 

FREFERABLY DETACHED HOUSE, 
garage. 2 baths or 1 *4 baths, 3 or 
4 bedrms.; unfurnished; family 4 
adults; no pets, no drinking, no 
parties. Owner’s care guar. Sensible 
rental. Is It more profitable to rent 
reas. to responsible tenants, or 
spend all your high rental repair- 
ing damage done bx Irresponsible 
tenants? Will consider any loeatien 
west of Conn. ave.. north of Mc- 
Comb at. or Beth. Box 122-C, Star. 

LAWYER, wife, 2 children desire 2- 
bedrm. unfurnished house or apt., 
Vie. Georgetown. MI. 0676. —18 

HOUSES WTD. TO RENT (Cont.) 
ARMED FORCES, all ranks, perma- 
nently stationed Wash, area, need 
furn. and unfurn. houses and apts. 
If Interested in desirable tenants, 
list with ARMED FORCES HOUS- 
ING. Pentagon, RE. 6700, Ext. 
74116. —20 

3-BEDROOM HOUSE, adequately fur- 
nished, in Cleveland Park, Mass, 
ave or Georgetown area; should be 
equipped for entfrtainlng: will pay 
up to $225 mo. Phone DE. 6474. 

18* 
PERMANENT RESIDENT wants to 
rent small house or large apt., un- 
furn ; 2 baths; n.w. or Georgetown. 
Reas. rent. EM. 0300. —18 

WRITER, requiring quiet surround- 
ings, needs 3-bedrm. unfurn. house 
for adult family; Silver Spring pref. 
Reas, refit. SL. 6754. —18 

NAVY COMDR., wife, mother and dog 
desire 3-bedrm. unfurn. house; must 
have ample storage closets; max.. 
$126. Call DI. 3000, Ext. 623 prior 
noon Monday, 19th. —18 

QUEENSTOWN APARTMENTS—Two 
bedrooms, living room, dinette, kitch- 
en and bath; $89.50 mo.: all utili- 
ties included; very convenient to 
transportation, shopping center in 
development. See resident man- 
ager. 33011 Chillum rd. H. G 
SMITHY CO., 811 15th St. n.w. 

—18 
LET ME RENT your furn. or unfurn. 

house, have watting list. MRS. 
CLYDE C. DJNNINGTON. WI. 2635. 

—21 
YOUNG MARRIED COUPLE—Old 

Washington family, can offer best 
references, desire unfurn. house, 
3 or more bedrooms: n.w or subur- 
ban; to $175 per mo. Phone OR. 
8322. —17 

AIR FORCE OFFICER and family de- 
sire to rent 3-bedroom unfurnished 
house. Falls Church, Arlington or 
Alexandria vicinity; maximum, $130. 
Telephone JE. 3-8836. —18 

2 SMALL CHILDREN, parents need 
unfurn. apt. or house, D. C. or Vir- 
ginia. WO 6505. / —18 

DESPERATELY NEEDED by small 
family, 5 or 6 rm. unfurn. house, 
vie. Mt. Rainier, Hyattsville, WA. 
4073. —18. 

AIR FORCE COL., wife; 3-bedrm. or 
2-bedrm. and den, unfurn. house: 
porch, garage: *150 to *175 rent 
mo.; conv. to Pent. WILLIAMS. 
CH. 3343.—19 

$2,000 IN ADVANCE 
l-ycar lease, 4 bedrms, 2 baths, or 

will consider 3 bedrooms with maid's 
room and bath; n.w. section. Un- 
furnished or partially furnished. 
Must be clean. References ex- 
changed. Immediate occupancy. 
Call HO. 1186. _—17 

HOUSES FOR SALE—Northwest 
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY PARK 

$15,750—This det. 4-bedrm., 2- 
bath. brick and frame home has 
excellent value; 1st fl. has llv. rm 
din. rm., kit.. 2 bedrms., l bath; 
2nd fl., 2 bedrms.. 1 bath; storm 
windows, awnings. This home Is 
close to all conv. For appt. to In- 
spect, call W. B. WRIGHT. EM. 
5600. .‘1400 Conn. Ave. 

AMER. UNIV. PARK—Charming old 
home on huge lot. shaded by beau- 
tiful trees. Two stories, cellar, stair- 
way to floored attic; 6 rooms, bath, 
open fireplace. h.-wJi.; gar. Lo- 
cated on a aulet street, near bus 
and shopping center. $17,500. Eve. 
£hone. Mrs. Carter, Ordway 5478. 

T. ORAVATTE, Realtor, 1618 K 
st. n.w. NA. 0763. 

AMERICAN UNIVERSITY FK.—This 
Is the home for which you have 
been seeking In vain. One block 
from St. Anne's Parish at Wisconsin 
ave. and Yuma st. n.w., just oil 
Nebraska ave., surrounded by pre- 
tentious properties: less than 8 yrs. old, detached brick, lovely large level lot. 3 real bedrooms, 2 com- 
plete tiled baths, large Ideal kitch- 
en. rear screened porch, recreation 
rm.. Insulated attic, attached ga- 
rage, slate roof. First time offered. 
The price demands Immediate in- 
spection. Truly the buy of the 
year. You will say this Is It. 
Shown by appointment only. Mr. 
Manson. EM. 1629. MARSHALL J. 
WAPLE CO 1224 I4th st. n.w., Realtor. DI. 3346. 

BETHESDA (Locust Hill Estate)— This custom-built home offers sub- 
urban living with city conveniences. 
First floor has living room with fire- 
place, dining room, extra large 
kitchen and powder room. A pan- 
eled den is located over garage. 
There are 3 bedrooms and 2 baths 
on the second floor; gas a.-e. heat; 
large lot. 90x150. This home Is 
beautifully decorated and Is in per- 
fect condition. F. A. TWEED CO., 
6504 Conn, ave., EM. 1290 'til 9 
p.m. —17 

CHEVY CHASE. D. C—$21,950. Just 
off Conn, ave.; lovely detached brick 
home. 6 rooms, 2 baths, plus attic; 
garage and 2 porches; gas heat; 

«gn excellent value; convenient to 
everything. See it today. F. A. 
TWEED CO.. 5504 Conn. ave. EM. 
1790 'til 9 n.m. —17 

CHEVY CHASE, at Rosemary School— 
New listing of this lovely detached 
home, near Conn, ave.; 1st floor has 
attractive living rm.. dining rm., 
kitchen and screened porch; 2nd 
floor. 3 bedrms. and bath: gas heat; 
garage. A real value. Owner trans- 
ferred out of city. Priced to sell. 
F. A. TWEED CO.. 5604 Conn. ave. 
EM. 1290 till 9 P.m. —17 

CHEVY CHASE. D. C.—Walking dis- 
tance of every type of school and 
close to Woodrow Wilson and St. 
Ann's. An older home In good 
cond with 6 rms., bath, 2 finished 
rms. on 3rd fl.; full bsmt.. oil 
heat. Price. $13,950. INEZ CU8H- 
ARD. DI. 7740 or WI. 5867. 

CHEVY CHASE—Immaculate. 3-bed- 
rocm. 2-bath, detached brick home; 
2 blocks from Conn, ave.: in excel, 
cond.; 1st floor, reception hall. llv. 
rm. with fireplace, din. rm.. irqd 
equipped kitchen; stain to a full 
attic: 1-car garage; priced low at 

f21,000. Call W. B. WRIGHT, 
M. 5600, 3400 Conn. ave. 

CRE8TWOOD REA—White, Colonial 
detached brick- 4 real bedrms. and 
2 tile baths, large living room with 
fireplace, extra-large dining room, 
den and modernized kitchen, side 
porch, on first floor: paneled rec. 
room, oil h.-w.h. Owner will trade 
on smaller home. Make us an offer. 
Eves.. AD. 4598. METZLER. Real- 
tor-Builder, 1106 Vermont ave., DI. 
8600 —17 

FOXHALL VILLAGE—There Is excel- 
lent value In this row brick home In 
this exclusive section: 1st floor has 
reception hall, nice size llv. rm. with 
flrepl., din. rm.. equipped kitchen 
and lovely screened porch off the 
rear: 2nd floor. 3 nice bedrms. and 
1 tile bath, large screened porch 
off rear: 3rd floor, 2 bedrms. and 
bath; oil h.-w.h.. built-in garage, 
needs some decorating. Price, $19- 
950. subject to offer. Call W. B. 
WRIGHT. EM 5600. 3400 Conn. ave. 

Gl.OVER PARK, near Mount Alto 
Hospital: row brick. Colonial porch, 
in excellent condition; 6 rooms, bath, 
enclosed porch, garage, gas h.-w.h., 
toilet and laundry tubs in bsmt. 
FREDERICK A. BLUMER CO., 617 
Pa. ave. s.e.. FR. 1088; eves, and 
Sun.. VI. 7905. 

GREEN HILL FARMS—Open Sat. and 
Sun., 1-6; new, lge. 6-rm. detached, 
slate roof, brick homes, drastically 
reduced to $19,760. contains 3 lge. 
bedrms., spacious llv. rm. with fire- 
place, lge. family-size din. rm., mod- 
em kit.. 2 <6 baths, full dry base- 
ment, gas heat, attached garage, lge. 
screened-in porch. Directions: Out 
New Hampshire ave., 1 6/10 ml. 
past D. C. line to Klngwood lane, 
turn left to signs. ZAGAMI REALTY, 
TR. 7766. • —18 

MT. PLEASANT SECTION. 2025 
Rosemont ave. n.w.—2-story row 
brick entrance hall, lge. llv, rm 
with flrepl.. lge. din. rm., kit., lge. 
incl. heated back porch, Venetian 
blinds; 2nd fl.. 3 bedrms.. bath, lge. 
screened-ln porch; bsmt., oil heat, 
built-in garage; nice yd.; lmmed. 
occupancy: $12,500, $2,000 down. 
OWNER, DE. 6069. —23 

PETWORTH—$2,500 cash or les* will 
give quick possession of this brick 
home, arranged for 2 families; 1st 
floor, tiled bath; 1W baths on 2nd 
floor; oil h.-w.h. Owner got $140 
per mo. for 2nd floor. Hurry and 
call Mr. Maury, TU. 3926. MAR- 
SHALL J. WAPLE CO., 1224 14th 
st. n.w„ Realtor. DI. 3346. 

8ACRED HEART PARISH. Open Sun., 
12 to 5 D.m. 3418 17th st. n.w., 
nr. Newton st.—Det. brick, having 3 
bedrms.. llv. rm. with flrenl., din. 
rm., den, kit. and pantry, ltk baths; 
o.h.-w.h.; attached I-car gar. Must 
be seen to be appreciated. Price. 
$17.960. Exclusive, BARTOW 
REALTY CO.. Realtors. ME. 2495. 
Eves, and Sun.. DE. 8745. MI. 2572. 

—18 
TAKOMA PARK. D. C„ 522 Butter- 
nut st.—Detached, corner, 8 rooms, 
bath, full basement, oil hot-water 
heat, detached garage: price, $19- 
600; terms. R. V. MARCERON. 613 
15th st. n.w., NA. 6588. —17 

VARNUM ST. N.W., just off Grant 
Circle—20-It. tapestry row brick. 
Home Is in Immaculate condition, 
with finished rm. In bsmt., gas 
h.-w.h.. nice rear yard, garage. 
Priced low at *13,950 with *2,500 
cash. Balance like rent. Call Mr. 
Green. CH. 3353 or NA. 2690. 
with R. S. BLACKISTONE, Realtor. 
927 18th st. n.w. —18 

NEAR 8EAR8 ROEBUCK N.E., $12- 
500, prewar row brick, 10 years 
old. containing 3 splendid bedrms. 
and bath with shower, large mod- 
ern kitchen, cedar closets, concrete 
front and rear service porches, gas 
heat *60 per year; taxes $102 per 
year; excellent condition. near 
schools, shopping and transporta- 
tion. A rare opportunity to buy 
at a low price. Call quickly for 
this one. F. A. TWEED CO„ 5504 
Conn. ave. n.w., EM. 1290 until 
9 p.m. —17 

JUST OFF 16tli ST., at Floral it.— 
Owner leaving city and must sell 
his practically new, detached brick 
home; 6 rooms and 2 baths, powder 
room on first floor; attractive rec- 
reation room in basement-; gas a.-e. 
heat) attached garage. Call us at 
onee. Eves., GE. 3540. Exclusively 
with METZLER. Realtor-Builder, 
1106 Vermont ave., DI. 8800. —17 

NEAR 20th AND L—1st commercial, 
brick; $9,500. Near 23rd. on M, 
2nd commercial, 60-ft. alley; plumb- 
er's bargain at $7,750. Pa. ave.. 
near 19th; store; big bargain; lease, 
$8,000 yr.; $30,000 to swing. Per- 
sonal calls preferred. NA. 9528. 
FRANK A. GIBBONS, 1833 Jeffer- 
son pi. n.w. 17* 

13TH ST. NR. KENNEDY N.W.— 
Brick row house in very good cond.. 

£rlced for quick sale, 6 rms., 2 
aths, 2 rear porches end. as rms. 

Reception hall, full bsmt. with toilet 
and built-in gar., gas h.-w.h. VER- 
TAIN CORP., TU. 3600, Ext. 608. 

—18 
7906 ALASKA AVE. N.W.—Open Sun., 

2 to 6. Det. Ice. residence, center 
hall, Ideal for entertaining. It must 
be seen to be appreciated. Call 
PINNY’’ APOSTOLIDES, RA. 3790. 

RE. 5224. • __—18 
SIS WHITTIER 8T. N.W.—Open Sun., 

2 to 8. Det. center hall. 3-bedrm. 
house, with lovely yard. Call 
“PENNY” APOSTOLIDES, RA. 3790, 
RE. 5224. —1® 

\ > 

HOUSES—SALE—N.W. (Cont.) 
SPECIAL BAROAlfc—Open from"T"to 

0. Wed. and Thurs. avea., 729 
Upihur st. n.w. Semldet. Colonial 
brick. 6 rms. and bath. Can be 
arranced as 2-famllv apt. Oarage. 
Price, SI2.960. S1.000 eash. Bal- 
ance monthly. Call MR. ODUM, 
RE. 6210. —20 

1st AND MADISON STS. N.W.— 
Beautiful individual Colonial de- 
tached brick home, in this conveni- 
ent and most desirable location, 
adjacent to Port Slocum Pk. Den 
and powder room on 1st floor, large 
screened rear porch; 3 bedrooms on 
2nd floor; large closets, club room 
and lav. in bsmt., built-in garage. 
This home is in excellent condition 
and the price warrants immediate 
inspection. Call Mr. Manson, EM. 
1(729. MARSHALL J. WAPLE CO., 
1224 14th st. n.w., Realtor. DI. 
3340. —18 

NK. MT. ALTO HOSPITAD—6-rm. 
row brick; garage; convenient trans., 
schools, shopping. DWYER. ST. 
4923 18* 

FOR SALE BY OWNER—Attractive 
brick bungalow: lovely landscaped 
lot. glassed-in sunroom: extra-large 
bedroom, one smaller; lovely living 
room; dining room; large, equip, 
kit.; breakfast space; large concrete 
back porch; completely finished 
basement rec. room, laundry, fur- 
nace room, outside entrance; close 
to stores and trans. Tk. Pk„ Md. 
61j. 3277 after 6 p.m., or week ends. 

—18 
1st BLOCK UNDERWOOD PL. N.W. 

6 rms., semldet. brick, gas a.-c. 
heat, bsmt., comb, storm windows 
and screens; $12,600. Call MR8. 
CLYDE C. DUNNINQTON, WI. 2835. 

—18 
NR. 18th AND UPSHUR STS. N.W.— 

Lge. beautiful 20-ft. row brick house, 
8 rms., bath, modern kitchen, gas 
heat; gar. Possession. SHAPIRO, 
INC., ME. 1717, TA. 7511. —19 

$1,600 DOWN for a semldet. brick 
home In the Chlllum area; oil heat. 
4% 1st trust. Loan to be assumed. 
Call KAY REALTY CO.. INC.. RA. 
2200. —23 

NEAR SHOREHAM HOTEL—13-rm 
brick; very good cond.; 8 apts.; good 
Income. OWNER. HO. 2975. 

ENGLISH BA8EMENT HOUSE, on 
Fla. ave., near 22nd st. and Mass, 
are. n.w. — Oarage with parking 
space: suitable for doctor’s or any 
any professional office. Can be seen 
by appointment. Call VANDERLOO, 
INC., DU. 8686. 19» 

$12,060 will buy a semldet. brick 
home In American University Pk. 
6 rms., bath, oil h.-w.h.; In excel, 
condition. Call KAY REALTY CO., 
INC.. RA. 2200. —23 

CORNER PROPERTY, near Conn, 
ave. W1H sacrlflflce for $18,000. 
7 rooms, 2 full baths, oil heat; 
nice cond. For Information call at 
112 Battery lane, Bethesda. Md. 

1109 M ST.—Three firs.. 10 lge. 
rms., 2 baths, basement with front 
and rear entrances; deep lot to 
alley. JAME8 E. MAHONEY, Wood- 
ward Bldg.. RE. 2411, TU. 3603. 

—18 
3727 N. H. AVE.—Open 1-6. Det. 6 

rms.. bath, bsmt., h.-w.h. Terms. 
W. E. BEERS. 6H. 4747, TA. 3268. 

—18 
1700 BLK, LANIER PL.—7-rm. row 
brick (4 bedrooms), det. garage; 
bath In bsmt., gas h.-w.h. $17,960. 
W. E. BEERS. SH. 4747, TA. 8830. 

—18 
SMALL DET. BRICK building. 2 
apartments, each with lge. Uv. rm.. 
bedrm., bath, kit., gas heat, nice 
porches and storage space. Open 
2-5 on Sunday. 3273 P st. n.w. 
It Is our pleasure to help you with 
this or any other property you are 
Interested In. ROXANA B. DORAN, 
MI. 1836, Miss Bentley, NO. 6600. 

—18 
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY PARK 

First offering of this Immaculate de- 
tached brick Colonial home near 8t. 
Ann's and Woodrow Wilson Schools; 
1st floor has nice-slzed living room, 
dining room, modern kitchen with 
breakfast room and rear screened 
porch: 2d floor. 3 twin-sized bed- 
rooms. 2 tile baths: pull-down stair- 
way to Insulated attic; slate roof; 
finished recreation room; gas a.-c. 
heat: built-in garage: deep land- 
scaped lot. Price. $23,000. Call 

W. B. WRIGHT, EM. 5600. 
3400 Conn. Ave._ 

_’. HOME AND INCOME 
NR. 18th AND IRVING ST8. N.W. 

Brick corner with complete 3-rm. apt. 
Owner s living Quarter* consist of 
3 bedrms., 2 baths on 2nd fl. with 
llv. rm., kit., recept. hall and den 
on 1st fl.; 2-car gar., oil h.-w.h. 
Owner leaving city therefore priced for quick sale. Further Information 
and inspection call 6T. 7200. 

JAMES L. DIXON A CO. 
1022 17th St, N.W. —19 

620 ONEIDA PLACE N.W. 
OPEN SUNDAY. 1 TO 7 

A de luxe home for $18,500. 
SAM ROSEY. AD. 2700 

i BRPGHTWOOD AREA'S BEST BUY 
OPEN SAT. AND SUN.. NOON 'TIL 

; DARK—FURN. SAMPLE HOUSE 
North Capitol and Sheridan sts.: first 

I showing, new. modern, aemide- 
| tached 6-rm.. 1 'a-bath brk. homes: 
I first-floor powder rm., special de 
j luxe features; exceptionally priced. 
! $12,250 and $12,850: OI. FHA 

approved: $1,250 down for vets; 
easy terms for nonvets. Directions: 
Out New Hampshire ave. to East- 
ern ave.. left l blk. to Sheridan, 
down Sheridan to open bouse. 

See our display ad In Saturday'* Real Estate Section. 
SIDNEY Z. MEN8H A CO., 1527 

Eye St, N.W,. RE. 0736. —18 
GEORGETOWN 

Excellent 6-rm.. 2-bath town house: 
having an entrance foyer with 
atepdown to large den leading to 
patio with barbecue pit and lovely 
garden; atepup from foyer to din. 
rm. and kitchen: 2nd floor. 2 large 
bedrms. and bath. WILL CONSIDER 
RENTING. For inspection, call Mr. 
Tedford, WO. 6970. 

JAMES L. DIXON A COMPANY 
1022 17th St, N.W., ST. 7200 —18 
AMERICAN UNIV. PK. 

This att. det. brick home, In immacu- 
late cond.. la located near St. 
Ann'z Parish, achoolz. shopping and 
transp. 1st fl., lge. llv. rm., din. 
rm., all elec, kit., breakfast nook, 
screened-ln porch: 2nd fl.. 3 lge. 
bedroll, and 2 tile bathi; beaut, 
rec. rm.; att. gar. Lge. level lot. 
This is the best buy In the park. 
Shown by spot. only. Call Mr. 
Blackwell. OR. 1761. eves. E. R. 
BOYNTON CO- OB. 0800, —18 

BETHESDA, MD. 
7900 SHAFORD PLACE 

Attractive 2-story brick home; living 
room, dining room, fully equipped 
kitchen, side screened porch. 3 bed- 
rooms. bath and shower; convenient 
to schools, stores and transporta- 
tion: reasonable price and terms; 
immediate possession. Open Sat- 
urday and Sunday. 1 to 6. 

L. G. WHITE, WI. 7600 

BETHESDA, MD. 
Attractive field atone bungalow. Liv. 

rm., din. rm., kit.. 2 bedrms., l 
bath first floor. One bedrm. and 
bath on 2nd floor. Lovely grounds. 

CHEVY CHASE, D. C. 
Outstanding value: brick: liv. rm., 

din. rm., library, kit.. 3 bedrms., 
2 baths. 2-car garage: exclusive 
nleghborhood. 

GOOD VALUE 
Bow brick, 7 rms.. 1 bath, maid's 

lavatory, 2 porches, small garden. 
For appointment, call Mrs. Dove. 
AD. 3118 office hours: WO. 0815 
eves. 

NELLE LOWE CASSEL 
Realtor. 1512 Wisconsin avf. n.w. 

BRIGHTWOOD 
OPEN SAT. & SUN., I TO 8 
513 ROXBORO PLACE N.W. 
Near Coolidge High School—Semldet. 

6-rm. brick; 3 bedrms.: full bsmt.; 
oil h.-w.h.; gar.: concrete front 
porch. Priced right with terms. For 
details, call DE. 0700. 

L. X. Carmichael Realty Co. 
_—18 

BRIGHTWOOD 
50 NICHOLSON ST. N.W. 
OPEN SUNDAY, 1 TO DARK 

Owner, moving from city, offers his 
detached center-hall home, large liv- 
ing room, fireplace, dining room, 
den, large ultramodern kitchen: 2nd 
fl., 5 bedrooms. 2 baths; basement, 
maid's apt. with full bath; 2-car 
built-in garage; oil h.-w.h. Terms 
to suit you. Mr. Ooldberg. RA. 2981 
MARSHALL J. WAPLE CO. 

1224 14th St. N.W., Realtor. DI. 3348 
_—18 

BRIGHTWOOD—$16,950 
8th and Peabody Sts. N.W. 

NEW HOMES—NEW HOMES 
OPEN 12 TO DARK 

NIMETZ & HIMELFARB 
RE. 5039 

_—18 
BRIGHTWOOD—$12,950 

Semldet. corner brick, living room, 
dining room, modern kitchen, side 
screened porch and front porch. 
Second fl. has 3 bedrooms, tile bath 
and screened porch. Full bsmt., oil 
h -w.h. Convenient terms. 
Max C. Schwartz, TA. 2500 
____—18 

BRIGHTWOOD 
Beautiful 7-rm. semldet. brick home, 

4 bedrms*. Ideal for large family: 
Income possibilities; full bsmt., gas 
h.-w.h., built-in garage; reasonably 
priced, moderate_down payment. 

£^£*^2* WO°D- A-41X7I3: 
CHEVY CHASE, D. C. 

1 block to Conn. ave. shopping and 
transportation. Close 4o Chevy 
Chase Circle. Consists of 2 bed- 
rooms and bath on 1st fi.. plus din- 
ing room, living room, large fully 
equipped kitchen and 2 porches: 3 
bedrooms and bath on 2nd fl.; m-w, 
heat, 2-car garage, large lot. This 
Is a center hall home In good eondl- 

“°nF. A. TWEED CO. 
5504 Conn. Ave., EM. 1290 ’tllJ^lhM. 
CHEVY CHASE, D. C 

4 Bedrms., Only $20,000 
Owner of this 8-rm. brick home must 

sell immed. Located on Military rd : 
features cool shaded frt. porch. 22- 
ft. liv. rm. with fireplace, dining 
rm., breakfast rm. and lst-fl. den: 4 
lge. bedrms. and bath on 2nd fl.; 
fin. maid’s quarters and bath on 3rd 
fl.; det. gar.: shaded well-land- 
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
1241 31st ST. N.W. 

Open Sunday, 2 to 5; 2-bedroom 
brick; gas heat. etc. 

JOHN LIPSCOMB & CO. 
MI. 0600; eves., NO. 2705. —19 

GEORGETOWN HOUSE 
PRICE, $13,950 

Three bedrooms. 1 bath, bullt-ln 
bookshelves, wall-to-wall carpeting, 
recreation room, gas heat. Further 
Information, call MR. LATONA, NA. 
1737: eves.. Sligo 3532. —18 

KIRKSIDE 
5610 CEDAR PARKWAY 

To collectors of rent receipts. See 
this detached. 7-room, 2-bath brick 
home, with lst-fl. bedrm. and bath, 
then weigh the disadvantages of 
adding more rent receipts to your 
collection as compared with the ad- 
vantages of acquiring an equity In 
this property through the medium 
of the astounding terms we can 
offer. Out Conn. ave. to McKinley 
st.. left to Cedar pkwy., right to 
open sljn. 

OPEN SUNDAY, 1 TO DARK 
REALTY BROKERS, INC. 

_5506 Conn, ave., OR. (1048. 
MANOR PARK BUNGALOW 
OPEN SAT. AND SUN., 3 to 7 
203 Quackenbos st.—Owner leaving 

town and must sell. Two bedrooms, 
huge expansion attic, excellent con- 
dition. Convenient to shopping, 
transportation, schools. WI. 7993 
eves. 
G. G. BARR CO., EX. 2161 

-I* 

Montague St. Just West 
16th N.W. 

8 rma. and 2 baths, aas heat, built-in 
garage; possession. This Is a beau- 
tiful neighborhood. Inspection by 
permit only. Price, *19,000. 

Howenstein Realty Corp. 
1418 H st, n.w- DI. 7877. —18 
Nevada Ave., Chevy Chase 

Excellent center-hall home, contain- 
ing llv. rm., dining rm., den. with 
powder rm., kit., 3 bedrms.. bath 
with shower; full bsmt.. garage. 
Most excellent n.w. location. Near 
ail conveniences. Mr. Vance. EM. 
1561. 

PAUL P. STONE, REALTOR 
NA. 7379. 1015 15th st. n.w. —18 

SHEPHERD PARK 
DEN AND RECR. RM. 

7 Rms., 2 y2 Baths, $27,500 
Open Sunday, 1-6 p.m. New det. 
brick home, ultramodern elec. kit. 
and brkfst. nook; knotty pine den 
and powder rm., on 1st fl.; built-in 
garage and recr. rm. with bullt-ln 
bar; 3 bedrms.. 2 baths on 2nd fl. 
and large sun deck; floored attic. 
Directions: Out 16th st. to Eastern 
ave., right to open sign, 8148 East- 
ern ave. n.w. 

Leo M. Bernstein & Co. 
1416 K St. N.W.. Realtors. ME. 6400 

—18 

SHEPHERD PARK 
4 BEDRMS., 2 BATHS 

$18,950 
Open Sunday. 1-6 p.m. Vacant. Det. 

corner home, hall entrance, large 
liv. rm. with stone fireplace, din. 
rm. and kit.: auto. heat. Needs 
renovating. Directions; Out 16th st. 
to Floral st.. right to 1301 Floral 

Leo M. Bernstein & Co. 
1415 K St. N.W.. Realtors. MX_5^00 
UPPER BRIGHTWOOD 

Near 1st and Madison sts. n.w — 

Large 8-room row brick In excel- 
lent condition, modern equipped 

rtchen. l'/a baths, front porch plus 
screened-ln rear porches, built-in 

«arage. auto, h.-w.h.; priced right 
with *4.000 cash. Call Mr, Lip- 
nick. HD. 8026 and DI. 9080. 

CAFRITZ 
_—18 
UPPER BRIGHTWOOD 

6 Rms., rec. rm., $13,500 
Open 8unday, 1-6 p.m.; 3-bed rm., 

semldet. brick: good neighborhood; 
schools, shopping and transportation 
all within 2 blocks. Directions: 
Out Oa. ave. to Sheridan st.. right 
on Sheridan st. to 722 Sheridan 

Leo M. Bernstein & Co. 
1415 K st. n.w. Realtors. MX. 6400. 

—18 

600 Blk. Jefferson St. N.W. 
Vacant; $2,500 down; lovely 2-stor 
brick; 6 large rms. and bath, front 
and 2 rear inclosed porches, full 
basement, h.-w.h., eoal; nice yards, 
redecorated. Off Oa. ave. n.w. 
Priced right for quick sale. Call till 
B p.m weekdays. Sun. 12 to 5. 

Wm. Calomiris Inv. Corp. 
1012 17th St. N.W. DI. 1656.. —17 

4219 3rd ST. N.W. 
6 rms., oil h.-w.h., porehe* lovely 

yard and gar.; $13,960. $2,000 
down. FRED EHRLICH. 905 15th 

It^n w.. STT 0461-0436; eves^E.J 

HOUSES FOR SALE—Northwwt 
OPEN SUN., 12 TILL 8 
Bet. Cathedral ave. and Woodley 

rd.. 2826 29th at.—Very desirable 
home, beautiful outlook, eontalnint 
7 rooms. 2 baths (four bedrooms), 
also heated sleeping porch large 
Snoush to take twin beds; gas 

.-w.n.; detached brick gar.: per- 
fect cond.; close to Catholic church, 
school, shopping district and trans. 
P. J. WAL8HE. INC.. NA. 64B8. 19* 
THIS WEEK’S BEST' 

Open Sat. and Sun., 1 to 6 
200 EAST UNDERWOOD ST. 

CHEVY CHASE. MD 
JUST 2 BLK8. EAST OP CONN. AVE 

ASKING $14,500 
Detached home, on Ice. level cor. lot 

In this exclusive residential section, 
nr. Chevy Chase Club and conv. to 
schools, transp. and shopping, front 
and side porch, reception hall. llv. 
rm.. din. rm. and kit.. 4-bedrms. on 
2nd fl. with deck porch, auto, oil 
heat; this house may need a little 
decorating, but can be purchased 
far below Its value. Owner 111 ana 
out of town, demands immed. sale. 

5240 NEBRASKA AVE. N.W. 
1 BLK. EAST OP CONN. AVE. 

Owner must sell this seml-det. brick 
home, featuring spacious glxe living 
rm. with flrepl.. din. rm., and mod. 
kit.. 3 twin-sire bedims and 2 tils 
baths on 2nd fl. Beautiful rec. rm 
Ideal for entertaining. Lge. level lot. 
This home la In lmmac. cond ready 
for immed. occupancy. Built just be- 
fore the war with the finest of 
materials and workmanship, priced 
right with terms. 

3009 TENNYSON ST. N.W. 
NR. LAFAYETTE SCHOOL & TRANFP. 
ASKING $22,950, ON TERMS 
Practically new det. brick home built 

by one of Washington's finest build- 
ers. 3 lge. bedrms., and bath on 2nd 
fl. Lovely llv. rm. with flrepl.. din, 
rm.. and mod. kit. on 1st fl. Pull 
bsmt., 1-car Built-In gar. Beautiful 
level lot. Ideal for children. A won- 
derful buy In this excel, residential 
area. To reach; Out.Conn. ave. to 
Nebraska, right at Nebraska to Utah 
are., left on Utah ave.. to Tennyson 
it., right on Tennyson st., to open 
sign. 

1717 JUNIPER ST. N.W. 
FACING BEAUTIFUL ROCK CREEK 

* PARK 
If you desire a atone home that will 

give you all the warmth and charm 
possible, then you must Inspect this 
lovely 3-bedrm.. 2Va-bath home 
which is priced far below reproduc- 
tion cost. Lge. finished rm. In attla 
would make an Ideal bedrm.. house 
was recently dec. and has new wall 
to wall carpeting. Pannelled rec. 
rm. with bar. Lovely grounds with 
outside stone firepl. To reach: Out 
16th st. to juniper, left on Juniper 
to our open sign. 

2761 BRANDYWINE ST. N.W, 
BEAUTIFUL FOREST HILLS 

Dec. custom built brick and stone 
English type home. lge. foyer en- 
trance, llv. rm., with mirrored firepl^ 
din. rm.. mod. tile kit., powder rm* 
and den on 1st 11. 4-master stxed 
bedrms. and 2 mod. tiled baths ob 
2nd fl. Smartly finished rec. rnw 
and maid’s rm. in bsmt., 2-car built- 
in gar. Lae. and beaut, grounds. To 
reach: Out Conn ave. to Albemarle, 
right at Albemarle to 28th st.. left 
on 28th st.. one blk. to Brandywine 
and open house. 
LEGUM & GERBER CO. 

263? Conn, ave.. AD. 7800, —IB 

8th AND GALLATIN 
Substantial row br.. excel, cond., 8 

rms tiled bath, concrete fr porch, 
4 lge. bedrms.. full bsmt., oil h.-w.h., 
gar.; substantial down payment re- 

quired. Lewis Brown. ALDON 
PROPERTIES. 11211 Vermont ave. 

n.w., NA. 6740; eves., EM. 9551. 
_—17 

UPPER 16th ST. N.W. 
A distinguished home, pre- 

war built, and presently occu- 
pied by one of Washington's 
most distinguished builders. 
The custom detail and special 
selection of materials at the 
time of consruction make this 
home an unusual opportunity 
for a family of discriminating 
taste. May be shown by ap- 
pointment only. 

Leo M. Bernstein & Co. 
1415 K st. n.w. Realtors. ME. 
5400. —17 

5 BEDRMS., 2 BATHS 
Mt. Pleasant—Ideally arranged for 

home and Income. The 1st fl. re- 
ception hall, liv. rm., beamed cell- 
ing-din. rm.. lge. equipped kit.; 3 
bedrms., tiled bath, 2nd fl.: 3 bed- 
rms., tiled bath, 3rd fl.: 2-car 
garage. Only 1 blk. from transp., 
complete shopping facilities. Price 
and terms lor quick sale. Call RE. 
HR50. 9 to 9. COLONIAL IN VEST* 
MENT CO. 

_ 

REDUCED PRICE 
Brightwood. 6500 blk. 4th st. n.w.-- 

Newly papered, new gas furnace. * 
rms.. bath, master bedroom with 
tiled lavatory, knottyrpine recrea- 
tion rm.. glassed-ln sleeping porch, 
garage. Near 3 bus lines, shopping 
center with theater, stores, etc. 
Price, *1(3.950. Eve. or Sun. phone 
Temple 1708. 

L. T. GRAVATTE 
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